## **SCHEDULE**

## Consequential Amendments

## The Police Regulations 2003

- **45.**—(1) Regulation 44A is amended in accordance with this paragraph.
- (2) In the heading, for "SOCA" substitute "NCA".
- (3) In paragraph (1)—
  - (a) for "specified employee of SOCA" substitute "specified NCA officer";
  - (b) for "SOCA" (in each other place) substitute "NCA".
- (4) In paragraph (2), for "SOCA" (in each place) substitute "NCA".